DELAWARE RIVER & BAY AUTHORITY
DELAWARE MEMORIAL BRIDGE

TRAFFIC REPORT

May 2025

Full Fare EZPASS EZPASS 2-Axle 3-Axle 4-Axle 5-Axle 6-Axle } Wide Total Revenue
Carl Car2 Car3 Special Non Rev R

Cars Frequent Commuter Truck Truck Truck Truck Truck Load Vehicles
5/1/2025 Thursday 31,565 2,319 3,606 167 395 11 1,899 630 608 6,886 173 35 16 76 48,310
5/2/2025 Friday 39,173 2,037 3,260 202 358 7 1,670 644 648 6,384 165 21 14 74 54,583
5/3/2025 Saturday 41,491 1,472 1,587 177 327 6 902 357 212 3,309 77 4 1 63 49,922
5/4/2025 Sunday 43,523 1,143 1,222 171 249 5 632 296 148 2,222 25 4 - 13 49,640
5/5/2025 Monday 28,829 2,076 3,368 132 301 8 1,687 561 569 6,433 104 24 12 63 44,104
5/6/2025 Tuesday 26,403 2,289 3,598 119 287 7 1,731 575 586 7,332 188 24 15 89 43,154
5/7/2025 Wednesday 28,299 2,376 3,653 172 290 7 1,770 658 648 7,192 177 24 19 88 45,285
5/8/2025 Thursday 34,495 2,250 3,635 171 360 8 1,822 576 635 6,990 167 26 21 80 51,156
5/9/2025 Friday 41,459 1,961 3,220 242 415 16 1,700 612 603 6,366 138 19 21 56 56,772
5/10/2025 Saturday 45,088 1,530 1,612 234 376 13 812 367 257 3,279 74 7 2 46 53,651
5/11/2025 Sunday 48,924 1,310 1,294 135 245 7 518 262 172 2,063 32 5 - 51 54,967
5/12/2025 Monday 34,843 2,077 3,334 195 319 8 1,747 566 522 6,106 94 15 16 85 49,842
5/13/2025 Tuesday 27,146 2,285 3,580 121 295 14 1,758 567 512 6,794 191 21 22 82 43,306
5/14/2025 Wednesday 29,592 2,323 3,608 184 294 10 1,783 521 551 6,810 187 20 21 89 45,904
5/15/2025 Thursday 35,131 2,219 3,580 195 366 16 1,812 600 615 6,535 159 22 15 76 51,265
5/16/2025 Friday 45,630 1,859 3,135 202 394 15 1,786 655 603 6,170 168 23 16 57 60,656
5/17/2025 Saturday 46,619 1,477 1,561 224 346 12 885 412 275 3,283 67 6 - 25 55,167
5/18/2025 Sunday 51,259 1,202 1,238 262 312 9 646 303 225 2,160 28 6 1 27 57,651
5/19/2025 Monday 33,601 2,064 3,325 173 317 8 1,709 561 615 6,261 109 19 15 115 48,777
5/20/2025 Tuesday 31,570 2,318 3,650 167 305 9 1,900 764 616 7,190 188 28 12 93 48,717
5/21/2025 Wednesday 31,769 2,283 3,567 147 294 13 1,848 591 601 6,983 184 20 12 76 48,312
5/22/2025 Thursday 39,851 2,150 3,423 271 466 17 1,846 592 582 6,652 159 22 17 81 56,048
5/23/2025 Friday 53,803 1,805 2,933 238 441 8 1,678 575 574 6,098 164 16 2 47 68,335
5/24/2025 Saturday 49,062 1,293 1,409 222 357 4 843 389 256 3,063 70 4 - 32 56,972
5/25/2025 Sunday 42,924 1,092 1,161 155 241 3 531 274 154 1,898 27 6 - 37 48,466
5/26/2025 Monday 48,791 934 1,173 163 261 8 635 314 184 2,524 38 2 - 41 55,027
5/27/2025 Tuesday 33,621 2,254 3,408 157 301 8 1,821 601 551 6,692 122 18 12 84 49,566
5/28/2025 Wednesday 27,103 2,220 3,539 125 286 14 1,759 643 580 7,132 177 22 14 67 43,614
5/29/2025 Thursday 32,227 2,244 3,526 206 381 16 2,126 675 640 6,816 187 24 14 80 49,082
5/30/2025 Friday 41,260 1,950 3,185 199 396 22 1,911 615 568 6,332 159 17 8 70 56,622
5/31/2025 Saturday 41,782 1,390 1,540 216 312 16 964 355 263 3,266 82 6 3 21 50,195
May 2025 TOTAL 1,186,833 58,202 85,930 5,744 10,287 325 45,131 16,111 14,573 167,221 3,880 510 321 1,984 1,595,068
May 2024 TOTAL 1,157,428 58,892 80,226 5,997 10,420 419 43,040 15,713 14,568 175,557 5,041 748 303 1,948 1,568,352
29,405 (690) 5,704 (253) (133) (94) 2,091 398 5 (8,336) (1,161) (238) 18 36 26,716
2.5% -1.2% 7.1% -4.2% -1.3% -22.4% 4.9% 2.5% 0.0% -4.7% -23.0% -31.8% 5.9% 1.8% 1.7%




